

March 12, 2024

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Oregon Public Utility Commission Attn: Filing Center P.O. Box 1088 Salem, OR 97308-1088

RE: UG 490: Signature to Protective Order No. 23-132 Appendix B by Coalition of Communities of Color, Climate Solutions, Verde, Columbia Riverkeeper, Oregon Environmental Council, Community Energy Project, and Sierra Club

Dear Filing Center:

Enclosed for filing in Docket No. UG 490, please find signature page to Protective Order 23-132 Appendix B by Anne Thrall-Nash, filed by Coalition of Communities of Color, Climate Solutions, Verde, Columbia Riverkeeper, Oregon Environmental Council, Community Energy Project, and Sierra Club. This is a supplemental signature with no changes to all persons previously qualified under Paragraph 10.

If you have questions or need any additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Adam Hinz Paralegal

Earthjustice

810 Third Avenue, Suite 610

Seattle, WA 98104

206-343-7340

ahinz@earthjustice.org

CONSENT TO BE BOUND QUALIFICATION OF COUNSEL AND OREGON CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD UG 490

I. Eligibility

Under paragraph 10, persons qualified under the Commission's general protective order upon a party signing this Appendix are:

- a. Counsel for the party;
- b. Any person employed directly by counsel of record; and
- c. Any employee of the Regulatory Division at the Oregon Citizens' Utility Board.

A party must identify all Qualified Persons in section III below when consenting to be bound by the order, and must update this list throughout the proceeding to ensure it accurately identifies Qualified Persons.

II. Consent to be Bound:

The general protective order governs the use of Protected Information in these proceedings. Without the written permission of the designating party, any Qualified Person given access to Protected Information under this order may not use or disclose Protected Information for any purpose other than participating in these proceedings.

Coalition of Communities of Color, et al. (Party) agrees to be bound by the terms of the general protective order, Order No. 23-132, and certifies that it has an interest in these proceedings that is not adequately represented by other parties to the proceedings.

Signature:	Saffinicht
Printed Name:	Jaimini Parkeh
Date:	March 12, 2024

III. Additional Persons Qualified under Paragraph 10:

Coalition of Communities of Color, et al. (Party) identifies the following person(s) as qualified under paragraph 10. The party's signatory, as identified immediately above, is a Qualified Person under paragraph 10 without also being listed separately below.

PRINTED NAME	DATE
Anne Thrall-Nash	3/12/2024